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3
21:05

1100 m
1.847 €

Flach

El Simplista
Rennpreis: 1.847 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1100

Box: 1

55.00

Josie Girl
4j. tb S (El Facha - Josie Marcus)

Trainer: Rodrigo Elias Silva Santos
Besitzer: Maria Dolores

Jaime Fabian Medina

2023: 22  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    1.469 €1.536 €
16.10 Club Hipico Santi 15 56.0 1000 2.703 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Contigo Si Quiero, Por Siempre Paul, Galut
06.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 53.0 1100 2.766 Franco Pablo Sanchez Senorita Olga, Rainforest, Furia De Troya
29.09 Club Hipico Santi 4 53.0 1100 2.719 Franco Pablo Sanchez Rechazado, Un Dia De Julio, Furia De Troy
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 55.5 1100 2.719 Wilson Esteban Vargas Coyancura, Furia De Troya, Un Dia De Julio
10.09 Club Hipico Santi 7 56.0 1000 2.983 Wilson Esteban Vargas Alashdi, Troglo, Marcial El Grande

2
Box: 2

57.00

Senor Poblete
5j. tb H (Daddy Long Legs - Tabana Ii)

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Dani Orlandi

Israel Robinson Villagran C

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    611 €639 €
13.10 Club Hipico Santi 6 56.0 1100 2.766 Nicolas Illesca Lillo Gran Chipy, Rainforest, Furia De Troya
06.10 Club Hipico Santi 13 56.0 1000 2.640 Bernardo Esteban Leon Twins Of War, Monarquico, Dona Chuma
25.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 56.0 1000 2.983 Bernardo Esteban Leon Campanita Mia, Por Siempre Paul, Lady Vio
10.09 Club Hipico Santi 4 56.0 1000 2.983 Bernardo Esteban Leon Hey Nina, Gran Miguelino, Chica Lucia
14.08 Club Hipico Santi 7 56.0 1000 3.018 Bernardo Esteban Leon Porto Belaggio, Contigo Si Quiero, Memoria

3
Box: 3

55.00

Vhala Chrome
4j. tb S (California Chrome - Tonta Tincuda)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas Gachon
Besitzer: Los Cuarenta Y Dos

Benjamin  Sancho

2023: 25  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    655 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €685 €
08.10 Valparaiso Sc 4 55.0 1100 1.766 8,0 Freddy Rodolfo Inostroz Amor De Verano, Nina Viajera, Campi Nostr
04.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 55.0 1100 1.766 Simond Andres Gonzal Exaggerator Love, Nina Viajera, Campi Nost
27.09 Valparaiso Sc 8 55.0 1100 1.913 Simond Andres Gonzal Grande Martin, Mechon Castilla, Mi Unico N
20.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 55.0 1100 1.913 8,1 Moises Abraham Donos Eso No Se Cuenta, Bella Irlandesa, Campi 
13.09 Valparaiso Sc 4 55.0 1100 1.913 Simond Andres Gonzal Infinitus, Mi Unico Nieto, Grande Martin

4
Box: 4

53.00

Carminha
4j. tb S (Ivan Denisovich - Catatara)

Trainer: Osman Raul Rodriguez Cespe
Besitzer: Facundo Santiago

Jorge Leandro Vera

2023: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    2.282 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.017 €3.451 €
16.07 Club Hipico Santi 10 53.0 1600 5.232 Andres Vega Perez Jan Galantis, Scrooge, Harbard
23.06 Club Hipico Santi 11 55.0 1000 2.952 Bernardo Esteban Leon El Pandita, Rechiflao, Escape Plan
19.06 Club Hipico Santi 12 55.0 1000 2.641 Bernardo Esteban Leon La Josita, Musica Del Agua, Bailarina
28.05 Club Hipico Santi 5 53.0 1600 5.232 Jose Jaime Paredes Ru Cacique Campeon, Rusty, Compadre Gring
19.05 Club Hipico Santi 7 58.0 1200 3.663 Victor Ramirez Cunqui, Maxiwario, Negro Bombita

5
Box: 5

53.00

Silicato
4j. tb H (Seeking The Dia - Cristolina)

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Los Tordillos

Ignacio Martinez

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    725 € 2022: 17  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €758 €
17.08 Hipodromo Chile 12 56.0 1000 3.314 Luis Diego Menghini Ya Innuendo, Diamantita, Pies Ligeros
06.07 Hipodromo Chile 4 56.0 1000 3.314 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Yipssi Sayen, Gaby Monty, Candy Eyes
29.06 Hipodromo Chile 13 57.0 1000 3.107 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Silver Prince, Trucos Y Cuentos, El Bilingue
18.05 Hipodromo Chile 10 53.0 1000 3.107 Erto Martinez Aedo Ign Gran Zeta, Tubarao, Autorizame
11.05 Hipodromo Chile 5 53.0 1000 3.107 Erto Martinez Aedo Ign Primo Mirlo, Silver Prince, Sir Wallance

6
Box: 6

53.00

Mi Unico Nieto
4j. tb W (Seeking The Dia - Catalupa)

Trainer: Marco Antonio Tapia
Besitzer: Nayet

Vicente Ignacio Villagra

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    606 € 2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    253 €898 €
30.09 Hipodromo Chile 13 56.0 1200 3.872 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Zarakoshka, Ya Silio, Pasco
27.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1100 1.913 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Grande Martin, Mechon Castilla, Mi Unico N
13.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1100 1.913 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Infinitus, Mi Unico Nieto, Grande Martin
24.07 Valparaiso Sc 6 53.0 1100 1.913 Vicente Villagra La Tropezon, El Bilingue, Nino De Cobre
17.07 Valparaiso Sc 7 53.0 1100 1.913 Erto Martinez Aedo Ign Pere El Grand, La Tropezon, Nina Viajera

7
Box: 7

53.00

Princesita Matilda
4j. tb S (Goldencents - Essayiste)

Trainer: Enrique Simon Lagunas River
Besitzer: Don Benhur

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

2023: 22  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    658 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €688 €
13.09 Valparaiso Sc 9 55.0 1100 1.913 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Infinitus, Mi Unico Nieto, Grande Martin
06.09 Valparaiso Sc 5 55.0 1100 1.913 4,8 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Innate, Eso No Se Cuenta, Tamburellito
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 53.0 1100 1.913 Jose Octavio Cueto Gal El Bilingue, Cafe Expresso, Princesita Matil
16.08 Valparaiso Sc 2 53.5 1100 1.913 Jose Octavio Cueto Gal La Shemi, Princesita Matilda, Cafe Express
02.08 Valparaiso Sc 10 55.0 1100 1.913 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Conde De Rio Seco, Richville, Nino De Cob

8
Box: 8

55.00

Deyra
6j. tb S (Grand Daddy - Mera Mera)

Trainer: Ines Manuela Maffud Henrique
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Moises Abraham Donoso

2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2021: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
09.12 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1100 1.347 Mairon Quinteros Nunca Esta, Sonoma Mandate, Querida Co
07.10 Club Hipico De C 10 55.0 1000 1.325 25,0 Robert Benavides Baliros, Mr Spirit, Ritmo De Las Olas
14.09 Club Hipico De C 13 54.0 1000 1.325 79,0 Cristian Alejandro Cabr Freyhardt, Baliros, Quema Esas Cartas
02.09 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1000 1.276 Ivan Carcamo Mema Dona, Quema Esas Cartas, Tia Laur
24.08 Club Hipico De C 9 54.0 1100 1.276 Cristian Alejandro Cabr Saisai, Flying Forever, Quema Esas Cartas

9
Box: 9

57.00

Nina Viajera
4j. tb S (Tourist - Petite Lorraine)

Trainer: Nelson Alonso Espina Lazo
Besitzer: Tilin Corto La Cuerda

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2023: 22  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    1.602 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.676 €
08.10 Valparaiso Sc 2 55.0 1100 1.766 1,7 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Amor De Verano, Nina Viajera, Campi Nostr
04.10 Valparaiso Sc 2 55.0 1100 1.766 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Exaggerator Love, Nina Viajera, Campi Nost
27.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 55.0 1100 1.913 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Grande Martin, Mechon Castilla, Mi Unico N
20.09 Valparaiso Sc 5 55.0 1100 1.913 12,0 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Eso No Se Cuenta, Bella Irlandesa, Campi 
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 8 55.0 1100 1.913 Fabyan Andres Taun El Bilingue, Cafe Expresso, Princesita Matil

10
Box: 10

57.00

Cafe Expresso
4j. tb H (Magnifi Cat - La Generala)

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso
Besitzer: D'Bolton

Victor Ramirez

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    992 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.037 €
06.09 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1100 1.913 1,7 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Innate, Eso No Se Cuenta, Tamburellito
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1100 1.913 Gerald Andres Rodrigu El Bilingue, Cafe Expresso, Princesita Matil
30.08 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1100 1.913 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Equinox, Cafe Expresso, Grande Martin
23.08 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1100 1.913 Wilson Esteban Vargas Fiestera Linda, El Bilingue, Equinox
16.08 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1100 1.913 Wilson Esteban Vargas La Shemi, Princesita Matilda, Cafe Express

Wettstar - Tipp:Silicato (5) - Josie Girl (1) - Vhala Chrome (3) - Mi Unico Nieto (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


